09/28/2017	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) 103677 OMB No. 0651-0027/(exp=04/30/2015)	863 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
recordation form cover sheet PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
nourtorday by Superior	Name: Don Jay Hegwer
Court or der by Superior court of California, Cty of Contra	Internal Address:
COSTA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 21108 W. 56th St
Execution Date(s) <u>Jan 23</u> 2017	·
Assignment Merger	city: <u>Shawnee</u>
Joint Research Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Kansa
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>46218</u>
Other Court Order	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Patent # 6,319,481 B1	4.5. Datent # 7. 595 132 B2
sterilization Container	U.S. Patent # 7,595,032 B2 protected Seal for Filtered Ventina
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Don Jay Hegwer	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$0.00
Internal Address: 21108 W. 56th St. Shawnow, KS 66218	Check Enclosed
Street Address: 21/08 Wa 56 th St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Shawnee, KS 66218	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Shawnee	8. Payment Information
State: Kansas zip: 66218	
Phone Number: 91.3 43.3 8802	Deposit Account Number N/A
Docket Number	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Jayheguer & Yahoo , Com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	8-22-2017
Signature	Date
Von Jay/Heguer	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of a closen organized	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 97/20/2017 (NOU) EN1 2020005 6319481	

۰.

01 FC:8021

89.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 044100 FRAME: 0449



PATENT REEL: 044100 FRAME: 0450

This Stipulation may be executed in counterpart and faxed or e-mailed signatures may be I deemed originals. 2 3 Dated: Januar 4 DUNN & PANAGOTACOS LLP 5 By: Loren Schwartz Attorneys for Plaintiff JAY HEGWER 9 2017 Dated: January 10 LAW OFFICES OF JEFFORD C. DAVIS 11 12 By: . . Jefford Davis 13 Ationneys for Defendants PERCIVAL BANKS; STERILE CONTAINMENT 14 TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a California Company; and STERILE CONTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, 15 a Nevada Company 16 17 18 19 IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that judgment is hereby entered in favor 20 of Plaintiff JAY HEGWER and against Defendants PERCIVAL BANKS; STERILE 21 CONTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a California Company; and STERILE CONTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Nevada Company, and each of them, jointly and severally, in the amount 22 of \$500,000.00, plus interest thereon, with interest to accrue commencing on the date judgment is 23 entered through the date the foregoing sum is fully and finally paid. 24 25 Dated 26 JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 27 COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA 28 2 STIPULATED JUDGMENT